## WLTJ FM OFFICIAL RULES/Q KARAOKE – TAYLOR'S VERSION

## NO PURCHASE NECESSARY VOID WHERE PROHIBITED BY LAW

Contest Dates: Two qualifying rounds are 3/7/24 and 3/14/24. Finals to be held on 3/28/24.

**Who May Enter:** Contest is open to legal U.S. residents ages 21 and older, who have a valid ID except the following classes of persons who are not eligible to enter:

(a) Employees, officers, and directors of WLTJ FM/Steel City Media their respective affiliated companies, subsidiaries, distributors, dealers, retailers, printers, advertising, and promotion agencies, any and all other companies associated with this contest, and the members of the immediate families or households of any of the above. Also, no employees associated with any local radio or television station may participate in the contest. Contestants must reside within one of the six Pennsylvania counties: Allegheny, Beaver, Washington, Fayette, Butler, Westmoreland.

How to Enter: Listeners will enter their information at Q929fm.com for a chance to get qualified in the contest. To enter, the contestant will need to provide their name, address, birthdate, cell phone and pick 2 songs from the approved Karaoke list of Taylor Swift songs. Once qualified, WLTJ FM will notify the contestant which song will be the one they will perform. Listeners will listen for their name to be announced on-air. That listener will have 15 minutes to call the Q studio to confirm their spot in the contest. If the listener calls the studio after 15 minutes, they are not eligible to qualify for the contest. The name that is announced must be the person who calls the studio to get qualified. Listeners will have 2-3 chances per day (M-F) to get qualified for the contest on the above (qualifying) dates. A total of 8-13 qualifiers per round will be entered into the contest. The person qualified on air must be the person who performs in the contest.

One entry per person, per e-mail address. Additional entries from the same e-mail address or same person will be voided. Multiple entries will not increase your chances of entering this contest.

The contest will take place on the above dates at Rivers Casino located at 777 Casino Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15212 inside the Drum Bar. The order of the karaoke performances will follow the order of contestant check in at the Drum Bar. (The first contestant to check in will perform first, the second contestant to check in with perform second, and so on). All contestants much check in at the WLTJ FM table inside the Drum Bar at the Rivers Casino at 5:30pm on their day of performance. After the contest begins, no contestants will be permitted to check in. And they will be disqualified from the contest. Final determination will be provided by the WLTJ FM Promotions Director on site.

One winner will be awarded a pair of tickets to Wembley Stadium in London, United Kingdom to attend Taylor Swift's Eras World Tour on 8/17/24, trip includes hotel accommodations and airfare for two. The dates of travel are 8/15 to 8/19. The winner will spend 3 nights in London. These dates are subject to change at any time. This prize is non-transferable, non-refundable and cannot be exchanged for cash. Any other costs that arise as part of the travel, hotel or concert are the sole responsibility of the winner. For the 3/28/24 final competition, the contestant with the highest total score will be deemed the winner. In case of a tie, each of those contestants will perform their selected song again. The highest total score will be deemed the winner. If there is still a tie, names will go into a random drawing. The first name picked will be the winner of the Grand Prize.

The grand prize winner must accept delivery of prize from WLTJ FM/Steel City Media, or as otherwise instructed. All other costs related to the prize, prize delivery and acceptance are the winner's responsibility, including taxes. The grand prize winner will be required to complete and return a W-9 form or appropriate tax form affidavit of eligibility, and liability/publicity release and present a valid driver's license and social security card before the prize will be awarded. The winner will be issued a 1099 form reflecting the value of the prize. **Winner & guest must have a valid U.S. Passport to travel out of the country.** 

Failure to collect or properly claim any prize in accordance with these rules will result in forfeiture of the prize. If forfeited for any reason, the contestant will not receive any other prize substitution or compensation.

WLTJ FM/Steel City Media is not responsible for holding a performance spot if the contestant is late for any reason. By entering this contest, the contestant agrees to be on time and understands and is aware of the contest time given for their contest. Each performer will have one (1) chance to perform on site. WLTJ FM/Steel City Media is not responsible for any mishaps with the contestant once the performance starts. Once the contestant's name is announced on site, they will have one minute from the time their name is announced to the time they start performing, or they will be disqualified. Upon arrival at Rivers Casino-Drum Bar, contestants must check in and show photo ID at the WLTJ FM table. All contestants must show their Rivers Rush Rewards card at check-in. If they do not have one, they will go to the cashier to sign up. There is no cost for the card. Once they receive their card, they will present the card at the WLTJ FM check in area for confirmation into contest. Performers must show their Rivers Rewards Card to enter the contest.

The performance will consist of only the contestant on the stage. No other performers are permitted to sing with or instead of the performer who entered the contest. Judges scores and decisions are final. WLTJ FM/Steel City Media reserves the right to change the rules at any time. The decisions of WLTJ FM/Steel City Media management are final. No completed/uncompleted judges' sheet will be provided to the public or contestants.

Additional Rules & Restrictions: By participating in this promotion, entrants agree to abide by and be bound by the Official Rules and the decisions of the judges, which shall be final in all matters relating to this promotion. If the winner is found in violation of these rules, he/she may be required to forfeit his/her prize. Acceptance of a prize/acceptance of being part of this contest constitutes permission for WLTJ FM/Steel City Media and its agencies to use the winner's name and/or likeness for purposes of advertising and trade worldwide without limitation or further compensation, unless prohibited by law. By accepting prizes, winners agree to hold sponsor, its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, the promotion administrator and each of their respective directors, officers, employees and assigns harmless from and against any and all claims, damages and liability of any kind arising from or in connection with the acceptance, possession or use/misuse of any prize, or participation in the promotion or in any prize-related activities, and assume all liability therefor. Sponsor is not responsible for any typographical or other error in the printing of the offer, administration of the contest or in the announcement of the prizes.